

ACT VIII Case No : 63 of 2024  
Present: Sri Subhankar Sen  
District Judge, Nadia

Order No. 06  
Date: 18-03-2025

Today is fixed for filing draft copy of paper publication.  
Petitioner files lawyer's hazira along with Newspaper  
publication of public notice in Anandabazar Partika dated  
14.02.2025 with firisti. Let it be kept with the record.  
But none appears before this court within the notice period of  
publication. Hence the case will be heard exparte.  
Fix 28-07-2025 for exparte hearing of the case.

(Dictated )

District Judge, Nadia

District Judge, Nadia